PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5846416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JESSE GANZ	10/29/2019
COLLEEN BOOTH	10/30/2019
ANNETTE HANSEN	10/29/2019
DONALD J. FIRCA JR.	12/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GANZ
Street Address:	ONE PEARCE ROAD
City:	WOODBRIDGE, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4L 3T2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16466701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165035500

Email: MPusti@KragLaw.com

Correspondent Name: KRAGULJAC LAW GROUP, LLC/FIRCA

Address Line 1: 4700 ROCKSIDE ROAD
Address Line 2: SUMMIT ONE - SUITE 510
Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GANZ-56776US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD J. FIRCA, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/donald j. firca, jr./
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 051158 FRAME: 0756

505799587

source=GANZ-56776US_EXECUTED_DECLARATION_03DEC2019#page1.tif source=GANZ-56776US_EXECUTED_DECLARATION_03DEC2019#page2.tif source=GANZ-56776US_EXECUTED_DECLARATION_03DEC2019#page3.tif source=GANZ-56776US_EXECUTED_DECLARATION_03DEC2019#page4.tif source=GANZ-56776US_EXECUTED_DECLARATION_03DEC2019#page5.tif source=GANZ-56776US_EXECUTED_DECLARATION_03DEC2019#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 051158 FRAME: 0757

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR US UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.: GANZ-56776US

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to the application entitled:

CANDLE WITH SIMULATED FLAME

(check only one item below)

[] attached hereto,

OR

[X] filed on (YYYY-MM-DD) <u>2019-06-05</u> as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number <u>16/466,701</u>.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned as described in the above-identified application.

WHEREAS, <u>Ganz.</u> having a place of business at One Pearce Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 3T2 Canada, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, all applications therefor, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the

undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Inven	to	E.	1	
HILVCH	w	1	1	٠

Legal Name of Inventor:	Jesse GANZ		
Signature of Inventor:	AU	Date: _	10/29/19
Witness Name: 64	ROSENBEROWITHESS Sig	mature:	In Love has

Witness Name: ANGELA FunG Witness Signature: Mult

[X] Signatures of additional inventors on attached sheet(s)

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Inventor 2:	
Legal Name of Inventor:Colleen BOOTH	I
	Date:
Witness Name:W	/itness Signature;
Witness Name:W	/itness Signature:
Inventor 3:	
_egal Name of Inventor:Annette HANSE	N
Signature of Inventor:	stn Date: Oct 29, 2019
Witness Name: LGGH ROSENBER	Aness Signature:
Witness Name: ANGFLA FunG W	Titness Signature:
nventor 4:	
egal Name of Inventor:Donald J. FIRCA	JR.
signature of Inventor:	Date:
Vitness Name:W	itness Signature:
Vitness Name:W	itness Signature:

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR US UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.: GANZ-56776US

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to the application entitled:

CANDLE WITH SIMULATED FLAME

(check	only one item below)
[]	attached hereto,
OR	

[X] filed on (YYYY-MM-DD) <u>2019-06-05</u> as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number <u>16/466.701</u>.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned as described in the above-identified application.

WHEREAS, Ganz, having a place of business at One Pearce Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 3T2 Canada, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, all applications therefor, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the

Page 1 of 3

undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Inventor 1:	
Legal Name of Inventor:Jesse GANZ	SIN PORT STORY OF THE TRANSPORT OF STREET THE STREET OF TH
Signature of Inventor:	Date:
Witness Name:	Witness Signature:
Witness Name:	_Witness Signature:
[X] Signatures of additional inventors on at	cached sheet(s)

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Inventor 2:
Legal Name of Inventor: Colleen BOOTH
Signature of Inventor: College Babooti Date: 10/30/2019
Witness Name: William Armstrong Witness Signature:
Witness Name: Asaw Cocian Witness Signature:
Inventor 3:
Legal Name of Inventor: Annette HANSEN
Signature of Inventor: Date:
Witness Name: Witness Signature:
Witness Name:Witness Signature:
Inventor 4:
Legal Name of Inventor: Donald J. FIRCA, JR.
Signature of Inventor: Date: 12/2/2019
Witness Name: Many Pust. Witness Signature: Darrey Parket.
Witness Name: Witness Signature: Witness Signature:

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 051158 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 12/03/2019